## 503840785 05/24/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3887433

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EUN SEOK JANG	05/23/2016
SEON MI OH	05/23/2016
MIN KYUNG PARK	05/23/2016
HYE WON SHIN	05/23/2016
HYUN JUN JANG	05/23/2016
SUNG HWAN LIM	05/23/2016
SUN A CHO	05/23/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CJ CHEILJEDANG CORPORATION		
Street Address:	CJ CHEILJEDANG CENTER, 330, DONGHO-RO,		
Internal Address:	JUNG-GU		
City:	SEOUL		
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
Postal Code:	04560		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15038779

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:	(303)	268-0065	
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Phone:	3032680066		
Email:	tcrisp	crispino@sbiplaw.com	
Correspondent Name:	SWANSON & BRATSCHUN, L.L.C.		
Address Line 1:	8210	SOUTHPARK TERRACE	
Address Line 4:	Iress Line 4: LITTLETON, COLORADO 80120		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	•	0117.78	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ROSEMARY KELLOGG	
SIGNATURE:		/Rosemary Kellogg/	

DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2016
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment-executed#page1.tif source=Assignment-executed#page2.tif	

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (referred to, collectively, if more than one, as "Assignor") have made an invention entitled

#### Method for Preparing Gochujang and Gochujang Prepared by Preparation Method

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on <u>November 28, 2014</u> as Application Serial No. <u>PCT/KR2014/011551</u>, and

WHEREAS, CJ CHEILJEDANG CORPORATION, a Korean corporation, whose address is CJ Cheiljedang Center, 330, Dongho-ro, Jung-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application, together with all corresponding international and foreign applications and patents which may be filed thereon, including the right to claim priority from the above identified United States application; and Assignor hereby agrees that Assignor will sign all lawful papers, including, without limitation, all divisional, continuation, renewal, extension and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths in execution thereof, and will generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries, this obligation to be binding upon Assignor (each and severally, if more than one) and upon Assignor's personal representative or other legal successor.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests Swanson and Bratschun, L.L.C. to insert herein above the application serial number and filing date of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor (and each of them, if more than one) has signed below.

Date: May 23, 2016

Address:

Jay Zun Sert JANG, Euf Seok

JANG, Euh Seok 301-702, Hwaseo 3 Danji Jugong Apt., 47, Deogyeong-daero 697beon-gil, Paldal-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 16435, Republic of Korea

1 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 038706 FRAME: 0445

Date: \_\_\_\_May 23, 2016

Address:

Date: \_\_\_\_\_May 27. 2016

Address:

Date: May 2-3, 2-96

Address:

May 13, 2016 Date: \_\_\_\_

Address:

Date: May 23, 2016

Address:

Date: May 23, 2016

Address:

Oh Sein Mi

OH, Seon Mi A-1203, Gwanggyo Central Purgio City Apt., 10, Docheong-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 16508, Republic of Korea

Park Mm Kyung

PARK, Min Kyung 715-401 Mokdong New Town Apt. 7 Danji, 212, Mokdong-ro, Yangcheon-gu, Seoul 07993, Republic of Korea

Shon Hye Won

SHIN, Hye Won 3-707, Gyeongnam Apt., 110, Eonju-ro, Gangnam-gu, Scoul 06317, Republic of Korea

Jang Hyun Jun

JANG, Hyun Jun 805-601, Hyundai Sungwoo Apt., 52, Pungdeokeheon-ro, Suji-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 16843, Republic of Korea

LIM Sung Huran

LIM, Sung Hugan 103-402, Seoksu Doosan Weve Apt., 20, Yeonhyeon-ro 79beon-gil, Manan-gu, Anyang-si, Gyconggi-do 13902, Republic of Korea

CHO Sin A

CHO, Sun A. 5410-102 Jayeon-n Hillstate Apt., 65, Docheong-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 16509, Republic of Korea

2 of 2

### PATENT REEL: 038706 FRAME: 0446

**RECORDED: 05/24/2016**